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(Priority or Method of Mailitte) 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (10S-2909) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS-R 

Enclosed to the Bureau are eight copies of a 
letterhead memo pertaining to Mrs. TONY MARTINO. Two copies 
enclosed for Dallas. 

No dissemination being made of this letterhead 
memo to Secret Service, San Antonio, Texas. 

3 Bureau (Enc. 0.1 
"I Dallas (Enc. it.f 
2 San Antonio .0) 
JJC:JMW 	CC' (7) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL SUREAU OP INVESTIGATION 

San Antonio, Texas 
December 5, 1963 In Reply. Plasm Refftr to 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

r' 
r/  

On December 4, 1963, Mrs._. TO MAkTINO, housewife 
and owner of property 217 West Johnson Street, San Anto 'o, 
Texas, advised that she las resided at this address 	over 
enty-four years. When interviewed about_GUILLERM EVIA 

ILLAR, she stated that she did not know him but b lleves 
that her son, TONY MARTINO, JR., sold him a car back in 
September, 1963. She advised that she could not supply any 
further information on the matter and suggested contacting 
her son. 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside your agency. 

1.°A./•.1 

OfTES DESTROYED 
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omit the following in 

Via 	Air .T.c1  

FBI  

Date: 12/6/63 

(Type to plain text or code) 

I Air Lail  
(Priority or Method of Mailing) 

DIKE. CIOR , 

SAC, SAN Ar11317I0 (105-23GC) 
O 

ISE HARVEY 0SliALD, 
I S-11 

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau are C copies of 
a letterhe ad mcuoranduri relatiag to the interview of WILLIAM 
JALLDL: on 12/5/C at San Antonio, T: ;:as. 

71,o copies of the above letterhead memo are being 
furnished to Dallas. 

!'o dissemination is being made to local Sg■cret 
Service. 

O-Dureau 
2-Dallas (Enclk".7.) 
2-San Antonio 
JJC:cjn 	0 
(7) 	frs"S> 

C Co TO,  

3 DEC 11 1951,1 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
San Antonio, Texas 
December 6, 1963 

in Reply, Mau* &far to  
Nt.. 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

On irt;:ember 5, 1963, WILLIAM JARMON, Assistant 
District Director on Citizenship fox United States Immigration and 
Nituralization Service at San Antonio, Texas,iseCthat a check 

'̀ELI 	N OI. of their files reflects a pending file on 	 CERDA. The 1:10 
name CERDA is hi* mothey:::: nar,,e and Mexicans,. 

F 	
iie-Yeringihe 

U. S. always use the pate.vnal and maternal names in registering. 

The file on ALONSO CERDA reflected that he was born 
February 6, 385 at Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico, is a Mexican 
tatict15.1 and tts filed petition numb ei 40203 with the U.S. District 
Cou - t Clerk at Laredo, Texas, for L.S. Citizenship. JARMON advised 

*..7r as he can tell ALONSO CERDA will be granted U.S. 
citt7enship during the next term of court in Laredo. The file 
in the possession JARMON revealed that hs makes frequent trips 
into Meat c however, the means of travel was not shown. The 
fil- refients that he resides at 1202 NewYork Street, Laredo, .  

• 

This investigation was performed in order to endeavor 
to identify person entering Mexico September 26, 1963, or leaving 

Octobey7.  3, 1963, at the port of Nuevo Laredo, Tamaulipas 
Mexico. 

This dozument contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of 
the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your 
ecgen.:17; it and ite contents are not to.be distributed outside 
your agew5. 

COPIES DESTROYBD 

2 1 FEB 0 2 1973 



Two copies of above 
being furnished to Dallas. 

No dissemination is 
Secret Service. 

letterhead memorandum are 

being made to the local 

• •• 
C  C. Yrictl 

Sent Approved: 	  —IA Per 

F BI 

Via  Air 1  

TO: 

OM: 

AL{  

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, SAN 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD,aka. 
IS-8 

NIO (105-2909) 

Date: 12/6/63 

Enclosed herewith to the Bureau are 8 copies of 
a letterhead Memorandum relative to the interview with 
JULIA GARCIA, on 12/5/63, at San Antonio, 11Vaas. 

OLBureau (Encl. 8) 
4-Dallas (Encl.q) 
2-San Antonio ,<, 
JJC:cjn 
(7) 

17--ramonen ti.... 

t DEC 7 1963 
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ro-us (Rev. 111-18-611) 
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(Priority or Method of Nailing) 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
Sin Antonio,' Texas 
December 6, 1963 

awe 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

On December 5, 1963, JULI ARCIA, daughter of JULIAN 
CANTU, was interviewed at 326 	 et an 1,12 
Texas, and, 	advised tha s e knows CARLO 
"-HerATIW IlLn uncle to her through marriage. Sh tated at.be w 

born in Mcnslova, Coahuila, Mexico and came to the U.S. to reside 
as an immigrant around 1954. He spent several days with them and 
they found hie own living quarters but she does not know where. 
She states that VASQUEZ GALINDO spends considerable amount of 
tiem in Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico with relatives but stated . 
that she does not know the name of the relatives nor their address. 
She Advised that the last time she 'kW him was about two to two 
and ote half months ago when he paid them a visit and advised 
that he was going to Monterrey for a time. She has not seen 
nor heard from him since. She stated neither she nor .her father 
have any idea how be traveled from San Antonio to Monterrey. 

This investigation was performed in order to endeavor 
to identify persons entering Mexico on September 26, 1963, or 
leaving Mexico on October 3, 1963, at the port of Nuevo 
learedc, Tamaulipas Mexico 

&OOPIES DESTROYRD 

21 FEB 02 1973 
	 le• 

This document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it.and its contents are not to.be  
distributed outside your agency. 
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THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSISSIPPI 

scsocx Oi SLISINESS AND GOVEIMMINT 
UNW111411Y. MiSSISSIPP1 

November 27, 1963 
Deportmoot of Ecomoties 

ono 
Seeman Acirnia;stroties 

• 

Mr. John Doer 
U. S. Department of Justice 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Door: 

Professor Russell H. 6brrett, a colleague of mine here 
et the University. suggested I write to you in connection 
with an item you might be able to check out for me. 

7)1"1-4A)  N • 	Some time ago, a.Lilmayas shown here in Oxford called 
1Oxford--U.S.A." prepared by some group in Texas. Coliern  

iol—this Elm -were sold to the Mississippi Sovereignty Commission 
for $7,000, t believe. Since I have seen the slayer of 
President Kennedy on TV, I have the feeling that I have seen 
Oswald somewhere and all that I can think of is this film. -- 

Perhaps you have checked it out already, but if not, 
could you do so? 

Sincerely yours, 

Pedro C. M. Teichert, Ph.D 
Professor of Economics 

PC.MT:EE 
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0 

UNITED STATES GOVER1 lf,NT 

Memorandum 
To 	The Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation 	DATE: Decet 

FROM 	erber J. Miller, Jr. , Assistant Attorney General, 
minal Division 

suapecr: Letter Proffering Information regarding 
Assassination of President Kennedy.  

Forwarded herewith for your information and such 
action as you may deem appropriate is a copy of a letter 
sent to Mr. John Doar of the Civil Rights Division by 
Professor Pedro C. M. Teichert of the School of Business 
and Government of the University of Mississippi, dated 
November 27, 1963. 

0 5. CO a /C / 

Enclosure 

Mr. Tolson 	 
Mr. Bel 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Casper 
Mr. Wishes 
Mr 
Mr 
lls. 
Kr. 
Sr. 
Mr. Belli 
Sr. Ira. 
Mr. Trotter- 
Tele. Boos - 
Miss 11,-.1rnes 
Miss Gaud,- 
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rn 
CO 1; 
1-4  

‘11 
1■0 a.0 
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LA. 

Belmont 
Mont 	  
Callow 
Conchae 

ge*Let :! 
£v®. 	 
Gel. 	  
Rosen 	 
Itelitean 
Tavel 
Trott 

4temeo-r 

December 6, 

16°)  /6 - 2?,2 	3 
Dr. Pedro C. IIINWcbert 
Professor •f Economics 
De'pUtneht—ortionoatics and 

Business Administration 
The University of Mississippi 
University, Mississippi 

Dear Dr. Teichert: 

Your letter dated November 27, l963, 
directed to 	John Door of the U. S. Department 
of Justice has been referred to this Bureau for 
our consideration. 

A Special Agent of our Memphis Office 
will be in contact with you in reference p tba., 
matter about which you wrote. 

MAIL= 5. 

DEC- 6 1963 
cormamm  

Sincerely yoursar7L. 
Q, 

John 

R. Edgar Hoover -• 

John Edgar 1100fer 
Director - 

1-Dallas 
2-Memphis (Encs.2) 

e.rp 
tC  Bufilg s _e_tigutive re correspondent and the film 

Oxford--U.S.A. Contact Contact ittrfessor Teiche I.  to determine the 
basis of his communication to W. Dear andconMderIevi.sability 
Of setting forth lead t4(.,have the film about which he writes 

, reviewed. Pr r to revrew1ng such film endeavor to ascertain 
Ixits,peAure 	the identities of the individuals or organization 
4410gYthAl d mavico In 014e ral,..v.A 

A13-  
NOTE FOR MEMPHIS RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS 

• - Enclosed are two copies of relet. 
1: 



T1 r. IT°11ir. Belmont — 
Mr. Mohr 	_ 
Mr. Casper _ 

$ Mr. Callahan . 
I Mr. Conrad 
I 111,!•. DeLnacis 
r Mr. ltrans 
I Mr. Cale 
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a? 
Mr. T er_ 
Tele. Room .-- 
MAUI Holmes — 
Miss Gandy 
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ro-u (Row. 111-11-50 

FBI 

Dots: 12/6/63 

Transmit the following in 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI toro-0  

(Priority or Meth:rause 

Z-4  FROM: 	SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) 

RE: 	LEE HARVEY 
0
OSWALD, aka. 

IS - R 

AIRTEL 
Via 	  

(Type is plain sem or cods) 

AIR MAIL 

ReMinneapolis teletype to Bureau, etal, dated 
12/6/63, at 3:08 p.m., setting forth information pertaining 
to WILLIAM LINDERMAN, and the fact that FD 302s reflecting 
interview with LINDERMAN will be forwarded to San Antonio. 

Minneapolis submit report as set forth in 
instructions contained in Bureau teletypdto All SACS 
11/30/63 (4:53 p.m.) and 12/1/63 (5:52 p.m.). 

3 - Bureau 
- Dallas 

2 - Minneapolis 
2 - San Antonio 
BED:cbl 
(9) /4 5--  3. ;°). " 

-71"= 
115 DEC 9 1963 

C. C. WIcR 
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Transmit the following in 

ele. 
Wigs o snag 

t Mr. T.VIPASS 
it }tr. Cale —. 

Via 	AIRTEL 

Date: Dec. 6 , 1963 

(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: 

/ '- RE: 

SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) 

LEE HARVEY60SWALD 
IS-R 

ylicR 

elt(law..12-13,1141) Ur. 'Saloom_ 
Mr. 16elownst 
Mr. 'Maw 
Mr. Caspar — 
Mr. Collates, 
Mr. Conrad — 
Mr. Ital...raela 

F BI 

Enclosed for the Bureau are eight- (3) copies of 
a letterhead memo pertaining to LEONARD CASTILLO. Two 
copies of the letterhead memo are enclosed for Dallas. 

No dissemination being made of this UW to 
Secret Service, San Antonio, Texas. 

is ;CLOSURE I 
(.3) Bureau (Enc. 8 

2 cc. Dallas (Enc. 2) 
2 San Antonio (2) 
JJC:JMW 
(7) 

3 DEC 1Z 26 r" 

o 	s s 

Rs DEC 9 191 

111■11 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OP JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Antonio, Texas 
December 5, 1963 

h Reply, .water 
Fib No. 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

On December 4 1963 LEONARD CASTILLO, identical with 
LEONARDO CASTILLO, was interviewed at Kelly Air Force Base, 
San Antonio, Texas, where he is employed. He states that he 
resides at 2715 Morales Street, in San Antonio, with his wife 
ALVINA. He advised that he was born November 6, 1920, at New 
Braunfels, Texas. 

CASTILLO states that on September 26, 1963, he drove, 
with his wife, from San Antonio, Texas, to Monterrey, Nuevo 
Leon, Mexico, on a holiday. They left San Antonio,  shortly 
after noon of September 26, 1963, and crossed the border at 
approximately 4:00 P. M. He was driving a 1955 Mercury 
Sedan with 1963 Texas license HE 4162. During the time that 
he vas in Mexican Customs and Immigration Offices at the -
bridge in Nuevo Laredo, Tamps., Mexico, he saw no Americans, 
in fact he thought it strange that there were no tourists 
waiting in line when he arrived. He left Nuevo Laredo and 
proceeded directly to Monterrey, staying for two days at the 
Regina Courts located just north of Monterrey on the Laredo 
Highway. He did not pick anyone up while en route to 
Monterrey from the border. 

Upon being exhibited the photograph of LEE HARVEY 
OSWALD he stated that he had never seen the person before but 
thought he bore a resemb3ance to the person who was arrested 
in Dallas, Texas, for the murder of a police officer and 
supposedly involved in the assassination of former President 
KENNEDY. When asked if he knew anyone by the names of 
OSWALD, LEE or HIDELL, he advised to the contrary. 

Thin document contains neither recommendations nor 
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is 
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside your agency. 

(COPIES DESTROYED 

rtta n o1:173 
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"111111111. 
1 - Staked 

12/7/02 
TELETYPE 

111IGENT 

TO SAC NEW ORLEANS  

MN DI RECTOR IBI 

LEE HARVEY &WALD • IS .. a 
t044 .....:. IRNESTO HODEIGUEZ • TWO o on JEFFERSON PARISH „ TELT:NEU . 

VERNON ME DASH NI NE S 11 SITE RIOS! • RUNS SPANISH LANGUAGE SCHOOL, 

IS ANTI -CASTIO AND REPOR'YEDLT WELL ACQUAIWED WITH OSWALD. SUBJECT 

HAY RAT'S STUDIED SPANISH WITH RODRIGUEZ • WED MAT NAYS TAPE 

RECORDINGS 07 CONTERSATIONS WITH HIM. MAT • MEXICO CITY • DESIROUS 

OP ASCERTAINING OSWALD ' 1 SPANISH LANGUAGE ABILITY. SUM RESULTS 

INTERTI ET 07 RODRIGUEZ 	/ 

JCR :PA 
(3) 

6 5, 7- SS_S, 	3c 
IraTTES DESTROYE5 

21 FEB021973 DEC 9 1963 

Tolson 
Boloaat 
Mohr 
Cason! 
Callahan 
Conrad 
DoLeach 
Evans 
Galt 
Rosen 
&ay= 
Taw) 
Tsotho 

0-1 

3 DEC 11 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
U. S. DEPARTMENT Of JUSTICE 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTIO 

DEC 7 1g6k0,,,  

TELETYPE 
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on law Mau Me, 18 
11610-104.1111 

UNITED STATES COV1 .MENT 

Memoranca n 
TO 	• DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) 	DATE: 12/3/63 

(ATTN. FBI LABORATORY) 

FROM ■:. f ,_LEGAT, MEXICO (105-3702) (P) 

SUBJECT: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS R .137202 

• 

• 

ReBucab 12/2/63 and remycab 12/3/63. 

Enclosed for handwriting and latent fingerprint 
examinations are the two portions of Mexican Tourist Card 
(Form FM-8) No. 24 	 •SWALD by the Mexican 
Consulate General 

For the Bureau's information, it is to be noted 
chat under Mexican Government procedures the duplicate of 
this tourist card is delivered by the bearer at the port of 
ntry into Mexico and, therefore, bears only the date and 

seal of the Mexican Immigration Inspector, in this case BELIO 
TUEXI MAYDON, who handled the entry, and the place of entry. 
The original of the card, which is surrendered by the bearer 
-..pon departure from Mexico, bears both the stamp placed 
.hereon at the time of entry and the stamp showing the date 
and place of departure and the name of the Mexican Immigration 
Inspector handling the departure. 

The two portions of the tour 
available 	is office o 

eque 
that these documents be returned_  tg hulloop_sis possible_ 
since they are official records of the Mexican Government and / 
under-Mexican law are not supposed to be released to outsiders. 

4 - Bureau (Encs. 2) 
(1 - Liaison Section) 	i; • 

1 - Mexico City 
CDA:plb 
(5) 

V. S 
' 4.4  

a 

= 	• ' • " • 
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1.7:Cr.NT , 12-G-63 4-23 AM 	EH 

7C tnECTC3 AND SAC, DALLAS ) 	C  

C)1.61/>ti 17':10:i SAC, CHIC A!:0 	/62-C115/ 	2-P ‘, 

LEE HARVEY OSALD IS DASH R. 

RE SPRINGF1ELL TELETYPE TO BUREAU DECE:;BER TWO 

1U:REN SUE .DEALS, AGE TWEi4TY THREE, TWO TWO SIX 

WEST NORTH AVE., CHICAGO, ADVISED SA LOGAN C. PIC(ERL ON TWELVE FIVE 

SIXTYTEREE THAT ON NOVE:1BER .TWENTYONE, LAST, BETWEEN THE 

HOURS OF ONE PM AND TWO PM, A WHITE MALE, FIVE FEET NINE 

::ACHES, AlEEaRTYIIMEL SLENDER BUILD, WEIGHT UNKNOWN, 

_FARING HAT, CANNOT RECALL REST OF ATTIRE, NO SCARS OR 

::,t.R1:S, ENTERED THE CCKESBURY BOOK STORE, SEVEN NINE WEST 

V,,SHINGTON STREET, CHICAGO, WHERE BEALS IS EMPLOYE AND 

:--S,XED BEALS FOR A COPY OF QUOTE J.F.K., THE MAN AND THE 

V.YTH UNQUOTE IN PAPERBACE COPY. BEALS TOLD HIM IT WAS,- -  

ONLY IN BOOK FORM TO WHICH HE REPLIED IN WORDS TO THE 5 D.:0 

EFFECT THAT IT DID NOT TATTER AS KEr!EDY WAS DEAL OR WO= 

az DEAD. SEALS PAID LITTLE ATTENTION TO THIS STtT:::.ENT 

THINKING UNIOUN MALE TC BE A QUOTE CRAG, OT UNQUOTE AND 

END PAGE ONE ( BD15qA 

t 

- ■•• ■•••••••• 	• 



PAGE TWO 

THOUGHT HE MEANT KENNEDY WAS OR WOULD BE IN THE NEAR FUTURE 

BE POLITICALLY DEAL. BEALS HAS BEEN EMPLOYED AT COKESBURYS 

ONE MONTH AND HAD NOT SEEN THIS MAN BEFORE THE TWENTY FIRST 

AND HAS NOT SEEN HIM SINCE. SHE DOES NOT BELIEVE SHE WOULD 

RECOGNIZE HIM IF SHE SAW Him. 

• WHEN THE CASHIER, MRS. ELLEN CALLAHAN, RETURNED 

FROM LUNCH, BEALS RELATED THE INCIDENT. MRS. CALLAHAN 

THEN TOLD BEALS THAT A MONTH PRIOR TO THIS, A MAN ENTERED 

THE STORE AND MADE TYE STATEMENT THAT KENNEDY WOULD NOT 

BE IN OFFICE IN ANOTHER MONTH. CALLAHAN TO BE INTERVIEWED. 

END AND ACK PLS 

VA 525 AM OK FBI WA JR 

DL 4..25 AN OK FBI DL TJF 

TU DISC PLSV 



Mr. Tahoe-- 
Mr. Ralenoet___ 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Caspar__ 
Mr. Callahan__ 
Mr. Conrad __ 
Mr. DeLosek___ 
Mr. Evans_ 
Mr. Cal.. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. Tro 
Tel e. Roo 
Miss Holmes ___ 
Miss Gandy_ 

FD-3S (R.,. 111-13-1141 

FBI 

Date: 12/6/63 

Transmit the following in 	
(Type is plain text or code) 

AIRTEL 
	

AIRMAIL 
Via  	

(Priority or Method of Moiling) 

tos- 
NOT RECPRBB1- 

1a6  DEC 10 1963 • 

""ins••■ 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: 	SAC, SAN A NIO (105-2909) (P) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - 8  

of 
On Page 	of re report which is FD-302 of 

the interview ofHARRY A. SMITH on 11/29/63, line 7 

\ reflects the price of ticket as $88.45. This should 
read $82.45. The Bureau and Dallas are requested to 

NNorrect their copies. 

Re report of SA JOHN M. 'EMMY dated 12/1/63 
at San Antonio. 

- Bureau 
- Dallas 

2 - San Antonio 
B1Midte 
(7) 

r.  u. wicR 

'41  4 
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Bellow 
Mohr 	 

	

Cooed 	 
Collodion 
Conrad 
04,00cii 
Encino 
Gal. 
Room! 
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Trotter 	 
To1o. Roos 	 241 63DMINISTRATIVE PAGE  

1 - Mr. Henry A. Schutz, Jr. Room 5722 (sent direct) 
1 - Mr. Elbert T. Turner Room 649 RB (sent direct) 
- Mr. John C. Stokes Room 645 RB (sent direct 

Foreign Liaison Unit 
Bufile (105-82555) OUPLICATLITIO 

a — 
a 
	 • 

    

Loborokby 'fragmental Fain 
7.72 - • • b 

   

14502Atellif 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

Tot PSI, DAIIAS (89-42) 

l05'- 8 

1:4"' Deeenber j, 11002 

not ASSAMSIXATION 011 SSISIDINT 
JOHN F. SINWZDY, 11/22/83, 
DALLAS, FEW 

Examinaticto toguttoted byt 

Plotoreamot 

Examination reel oestode 

Itostarkos 

FBI Filo No. 

Lab. No. 

Legat, Nexico 

Letter 12/8/83 

Document - Fingerprint 

82-109080 
D-437202 At 

A photograph of Q208 is forwarded to your 
office herewith. 

A separate report will be submitted on the 
latent fingerprint examination. 

vas submitted under the caption 
"Lee arvey Oswald, IS 	Duffle 105-82555. 

NOTE: Q208 is being returned to Legat, Mexico, on approval 
of Mr. Belmont and Mr. Stokes. 

inclosures (1) (2 Lab report, photograph of Q208) 

2 - Legat, iWil;o (105-3702) Snelesures (1) (2 Lib report)4208) 

r 



REPORT 
of the 

	 sageaapeay 	 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 

To: 	/SI s Dally 

ASSASinitATION CR 'Mein= 
own I. Ziontuff, W112/83, 

nus 

Re: 

Dote: 
Fs' rile No. 
Lob. No. 

December 5, 11143 
12-109060 
b-437203 AZ 

Specimens received il/5/63, tram begat. MAO. 

Q208 Teo portions of ilexican Tourist Card (Form FR-11) 
No. $4085, issued to OSWALD by the Mexican Consulate 
General in Net Orleans in 111/17/63 

Result of exaalnations 

It was concluded that the two handwritten Oswald 
signatures on Q208 were written by LAS RARTZT OSWALD, U 
and 115. 

41208 base been photographed and Is being returned 
with copies of this report to Legat, Mexico. 

• 

accerger (23) 
77  
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Callahan 
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PLAIN TEXT 

1 . Schutz 
1 . Gheeslimg 

12-6-63 

TELETYPE 	 URGENT 

TO SAC DALLAS 

FROM DIRECTOR Fill 

RUTH HYDE PAINE, IS - R. MICHAEL RALPH PAINE, IS . 

IMMEDIATELY INTERVIEW SUBJECTS TO DETERMINE FULL 

IDENTIFYING INFORMATION CONCERNING THEIR RELATIVES. ASCERTAIN 

FROM MICHAEL PAINE EIS KNOWLEDGE OF SWF ACTIVITIES OF GEORGE 

MEN PAINE, JR., HIS FATHER, AND ATTH4PT TO ESTABLISH 

WHETHER THERE IS A CLOSE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THOSE TWO 

INDIVIDUALS. SUBMIT RESULTS OF THESE INTERVIEWS TOGETHER tin 	
.^ 

INFORMATION PREVIOUSLY OBTAINED CONCERNING THEIR ASSOCIATION. 

WITH OSWALD IN SEPARATE REPORTS BY DECEKBER ELEVEN NEXT 

TOGETHER WITH YOUR OBSERVATIONS AS TO WHETHER YOU PEEL 
V) 

SUBJECTS' ASSOCIATION AND FRIENDSHIPS WITH ()SKALDS DUE TO 

THEIR STATED SYMPATHIES FOR MRS. OSWALD'S IrELFARE. 

•TE: Marina Oswald and children resided Mrs. D:alinellacE.'xser.v111.2..;e\iffc;ir  

r2 IING:C6W 
cy) 

105-82555 (Oswald) 

several weeks and a close relationship exkisiedd between them. 
 for 

Michael Paine currently separated from his wife bad several 
discussions with Lee Oswald and one one occasion took bin to ACLU E 
mating. When Michael wa,_ inducted into Armed Forces be refused to 
take oath of allegiance.Tfiisffather and stepmother are presently 
on Security Index as members of Johnson-Forest Group SIT'. Mrs. piwa4A  
sister was investigated is 1956-57 under SGE and resigned from 
Governmet employment prior to security determination. Since backgroun- 

_of Paints and their connection with Oswalds may become an:issue 
14 \
,N
0w above action is warranted. Michael Paine currently taployed 

66 	ki§;pter with security clearance/ 
wrIT WPTICIRDFD 
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12/6/63 
PLAIN TEXT 

- rzirryps 	 URGENT 

5' 
TO: 	SAC, HOUSTON I 

FROM: SAC, TAMPA (105-2142) 

LEE HARVEYQSWALD, AKA., ALEC JAMES HI DELL, 0, M. LIZ, 

IS DASH R. 
RE SAN ANTONIO AIRTEL TO BUREAU, DECEMBER THREE, LAST, 

INVESTIGATION ST. PETERSBURG, FLA, DECEMBER FIVE AND SIX, 

SIXTY THREE DEVELOPED WILLIAM H. MASON AND CHARLES T. DEWEY, ALA 

CHARLES T. DEWEY, CHARLES P. DEWEY, QUOTE CHUCK QUOTE LEFT 

ST. PETERSBURG SEPTEMBER TWO THREE, LAST TOGETHER AFTER LEAVING 

SOT CHECKS IN ST. PETERSBURG AREA, MASON REPORTEDLY IN COUNTY 

JAIL CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS. MODE OF TRAVEL NOT ISM. 

MASON DESCRIBED MALE, WHITE, TWENTY SEVEN  TO TWENTY MGM, 

JIVE FT. TEN, ONE SIXTY LBS., WAVY BROWN HAIR, BROKEN TOOTH 

IN UPPER FRONT. 
 

i\ r-Y  
DEWEY DESCRIBED MALE, WHITE, THIRTY ONE OR THIRTY TWO, 

FIVE FT, 'LIMN, ONE SIXTY FIVE LBS. TO OILS SEVENTY, BROWN 

1 • Dallas 
1 - San lbatouto 4105-2909) 	 • 	1/11-1/ 
c, • Bureau 
JHM : dab 	• 
(4) 	 NOT RECORDED 



12/6/13 

PLAIN TEXT 

TELETYPE 

TP 106-2142 

PAGE TWO 

WAVY RAIL. MASON AND DEWEY KNOWN TO WORK TOGETHER AT TREASURE 

ISLAND, FLA. IN RECENT PAST. 

HOUSTON, AT CORPUS CHRISTI, INTERVIEW MASON AND DEWEY, en 

PAGE TWO OF REAI RTEL. IF NOT LOCATED CORPUS CHRISTI, AMINE 

TAMPA. 

REPORT FOLLOWS. 



URGENT 	12/6/63 	1:)-05 PE CST 	JDG 

IC 	DIi:ECTOR /62-109060/ AND SAC, DALLAS /39-43/ 

FROM SAC, HOUSTON /62-2115/ /2P/ 

LEE HARVEY
8  OvALD, AKA. ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN 

FIT2GERALD KENNEDY, NOVEMBER TVENTY TVO, NINETEEN HUNDRED AND 

SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEYAC. AFO. 

RE NEW ORLEANS TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR, DALLAS ATLANTA, AND 

HOUSTON DECEMBER FIVE, LAST. 

RE CHECK OF TOLL RECORDS FOR HUNTER EIGHT DASH FOUR THREE 

TVO SIX ASSICNED TO DUT2 MURRET. 

ON DECEMBER SIX, INSTANT SA JAMES W. RUSSELL DETERMINED 

FRO:. TRAFFIC DEPARTMENT, EASTERN AIRLINES, THAT ELIZABETRACUL/K 

IS EASTERN AIR LINES EMPLOYEE STATIONED IDLEWILD AIRPORT, NEW 

YORK CITY. 

RECORDS HOUSTON TELEPhONE DIRECTORY LIST NUMBER SIX FOUR 

FOUR DASH ONE TWO SIX ONE IS TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR HOUSTON AIR-

PORT HOTEL, SEVEN SEVEN SEVEN SEVEN AIRPORT BOULEVARD, HOUSTON. 

SA JOHN T. KELLY ON DECEMBER SIX, INSTANT DETERMINED RE-• 

CORDS SOUThl!EsT2RN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, BEAUMONT, INDICATE 

TELEPHONE NI;CBZR TWO TWO DASH NINE FOUR SEVEN THRE LASTED TO 

END PAGE CI.: 
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CORRUS CHRISTI, BEAuMoNT, NEDERLAND, PORT ARTHUR, AND 

ORANGE, TEXAS WHICH ARE AFFILIATED WITH SOUTHERN TRADING 

COMPANY. RAMSEY STATED NONE OF THE FOURTEEN COMPANIES 

AFFILIATED WITH SOUTHERN TRADING HANDLE ANY MAIL ORDER 

BUSINESS. 

ALL OTHER RETAIL STORES MENTIONED ABOVE IN HOUSTON DIVISION 

CONTACTED AND ADVISED THEY DO NOT HANDLE MAIL ORDER BUSINESS 

SAN ANTONIO, CONTACT ACADEMY SUPER SURPLUS SALES, 

AUSTIN, TEXAS TO DETERMINE IF THEY HANDLE NAIL ORDER 

BUSINESS AND WHETHER OR NOT THEY HAVE SOLD AMUNITION 

TO SUBJECT UNDER TRUE NAME OR ALIASES. INSERTS FOLLOW. 

END AND ACK PLS ' 

11-48 Pm OK FBI wA JR 

DL 10-4S °M OK FBI DL DEC 

SA 10-46 PM OK FBI SA EGL 

TU IX FO 

p 
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URGENT 	12/6/53 	10•.44 F% CST 	JDG 

TO 	DIRECTCR /52.•109060/, AND SAC, DALLAS /89-43/, 

AND SAN ANTONIO 

FROM 	SAC, HOUETO:: JXliket. /2P/ 

L::E HARV2Y S'aLL, 	ASSASSIUTICN OF 

PRESIDENT JOHN FIT:GERALD tENNELY, NOVEABER TWENTY TUO, 

'NINETEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS. AFO. 

1}r(  

i/L) f)- 
RE 

 
?CI, T FIVE AA EANNLICHER DASH CARCANO 

CARTRIDGES. 	
NOT RECORDED 

180 DEC 101963 

DALE 	 PRESIDENT, SOUTHERN TRADING COMPANY, 

HOUSTON, ADVI.iiLD SA TERENCE D. DINAN ON DECEMBER SIX INSTANT 

THAT TWENTY THOUSAND ROUNDS SIX POINT FIVE AMMO WERE 

DISTRIBUTED TO VAN/S SURPLUS STORE, HOUSTON, TEXAS, L.H. 

JOHNSON, HU:IBLE, TEXAS, ACADEMY SUPER SURPLUS SALES, THREE 

MO ON: CONGRESS)  AUSTIN, TEXAS, VIC/S FOR GUNS, GALVESTON:tz  

BET:ZR/S AMY SnPLUS, FREEPORT, LEWIE/S ARMY SURPLUS, 
Alto, 

7OURTEEN SEPARATE STORES IN HOUSTON, 
1,1‘ 

&■10'j K 

RE DAL:.AS TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND HOUSTON DECEABER FIVE 

LAST. 

LuzaTY, 
END PAGE ONE 



C 

CORPUS CHRISTI, BEAUMONT, NEDERLAND, PORT ARTHUR, AND 

ORANGE, TEXAS WHICH ARE AFFILIATED WITH SOUTHERN TRADING 

COMPANY. RAMSEY STATED NONE OF THE FOURTEEN COMPANIES 

AFFILIATED WITH SOUTHERN TRADING HANDLE ANY MAIL ORDER 

BUSINESS. 

ALL OTHER RETAIL STORES MENTIONED ABOVE IN HOUSTON DIVISION 

CONTACTED AND ADVISED THEY DO NOT HANDLE MAIL ORDER BUSINESS 

SAN ANTONIO, CONTACT ACADEMY SUPER SURPLUS SALES, 

AUSTIN, TEXAS TO DETERMINE IF THEY HANDLE MAIL ORDER 

BUSINESS AND. WHETHER OR NOT THEY HAVE SOLD AMMUNITION 

TO SUBJECT UNDER TRUE NAME OR ALIASES. INSERTS FOLLOW. 

END AND ACK Pi S 

11-48 PM (:)1►  FBI WA JR 

DL 10-48 PM OK FBI DL DEC 

SA 10•..48 PM OX FBI SA EGL 

TU IX FO 
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Tolson 	  
Belmont 
Mohr 	  
Casper 	  
Callahan 	 
Conrad 	  

Evans 	 F C I 
Gale 	  
Rosen 	  
Sullivan 	 
Tavel 	  
Trotter 	  
Tele. Roan, 	 

oss /0 5_ 1;-. ss-5,2();1  

iC: ct.1 4,1  
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FEDERAL BUREAU or INvEsneATION 
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TELE:TYP 
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(11**IV VII 

12./TAIS 

TELETYPE 	 URGENT 

TO SAC SAN ANTONIO 

FROM DIRECTOR Tab 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS - 1. 
RENYTEL THREE FIVE NINE PS DECEMBER SIX LAST CONCERNING 

TIONS OP MRS. DORIS EBEL AND MRS. MARY FUHRMAN. SAN ANTONIO 

P INTERVIEW JOHN PIC AND HIS JIVE MARGE CONCERNING REVELATIONS OF 

RBEL AND FUHRMAN WITH PARTICULAR REVERENCE TO OSWALD THREATENING 

MRS. PIC WITH PENKNIFE. DEVELOP FULL SPECIFICS CONCERNING 

DIFFICULTIES EXPERIENCED BY THE PICS WITH OSWALD AND MOTHER 

DURING THEIR STAY WITH PICS IN NEW YORE CI*. COPY TO DALLAS SY 

MAIL. 

1 • DALLAS 
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CEC 9 1963 

VIA CABLEG 

DEC ri 1963 

• 

0 

7 Stokes 

CODE 
	 12/7/S3 

CABLE 	 ITEGENT 

TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY 

p  TWIN DIRECTOR TEl 

1.10! MARVIW;SWALD,)fS - 

REBUCAB DECEMBER SEVEN INSTANT. ENDEAVOR ASCERTAIN RATURI 

01 TICKETS UTILIZED BY SUBJECT DURING SEPTEMBER TWENTY-SIX TRAVEL 

FROM NUEVO LAREDO TO MEXICO CITY VIA 7LECHA ROJA BUS NUMBER FIVE 

ONE SIX AID SY TRANSPORTES PRONTERA LINE OCTOBER TWO LAST FROM 

MEXICO CITY TO NUEVO LAREDO. WERE TICKETS PURCHASED AT,NUEWO 

LAREDO AND MEXICO CITY? WERE THEY ONE-WAYORTWOWAY?eWEREVIET 

PURCHASED IN NEW ORLEANS AS PART OF TWO-WAY TRAVEL? DO1THE ISZEICAN 
CD 

LIKES PARTICIPATE WITH ANT AMERICAN BUS LINES IN ISSUANCE 0 

TICKETS COVERING MEXICAN PORTION OF TRAVEL FROM POINTS VITRO 

UNITED STATES nom POINTS WITHIN WEINTZ.0? IF SO, IDENTIFY 
PARTICIPATING AMERICAN LINES. 

JCS:PA 
(4) 

1 - Foreign Liaison 
Tolsoe 	 
Belmont 	 
Mohr 	  
Casper 	 
Cardiac 	 
Coated 	 
DeLooeb 	 
Evans 	 
Gale 	  
Rosen 	 
Sullivan 	 
Tavel 	  

I Itri- 7,0V_:-  

/111-1 Unit (rout. thru for review) 	 (  

• 
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12/7/13 
CODE 

CABLE 	 UMW 

TO LEGAT MEXICO CITY • 

!ROM DIRECTOR FBI 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS a& 

NAME LEE M. OSWALD APPEARS ON MANIFEST 07 SEPTEMBER TWENTY- 

SIX LAST TRIP OP BUS LEAVING NUEVO LAREDO, MEXICO, TWO PM THAT DATE 

EN ROUTE MEXICO *CITY. SUS OPERATED WY PLECHA SOJA PARER RED ARROW 

END PARER. TOTAL EIGHTEEN PASSENGERS BOARDED THIS sus surro LAREDO. 

PASSENGERS EN ROUTE MEXICO CITE WIRE PABLO VASQUEZ AND WIFE PARER 

PARTY OP TWO END PARER, 11. MORAN, ALFREDO BRESZIfO, ROIG DORMS, 

T. GONZALEZ, ?NU OWEN, LEE OSWALD, IFNII BOWEN, POSSIBLY JOHN X. 

BOWER OF INNSTON, TEXAS, A COMPANION 07 BOWEN, JOHN MC FARLAND, 

LISTED Al ANDRES MORALES AND POSSIBLY WIFE WAREN PARTY OP TWO END 

AND TWO OTHER UNIDENTIFIED PERSONS. PASSENGERS EN ROUTE MONTERREY 

PARER, APE. auarrnrsz, luny J. MITCHELL AND TWO ADDITIONAL PERSONS 

ACCOMPANYING MIr. DRIVER 07 SUS LISTED AS DORSET° MORALES. ENDEAVOR 

TO IDENTIFY ALL INDIVIDUALS ON SUS TRIP IN QUESTION, INCLUDING 

AND SET LEADS TO INTERVIEW. ADVISE IF FURTHER IDENTIFYING DATA AVAILABLE 

CONCERNING PASSENGERS ON LA myna* sus LEAVING VEX CITE OCTOBER TWO 

Tolson 	DA 
VITOWIO BYTIILAII4t(ILP-1 Ot 	/ 	 .S.---  

=-________4168:pa rANJ 	 g  VIA CABLt!.. 

SAC., DALLAS AND SAN ANTONIO c. 	 

	

mor 	
SEE NOTE PAGE 

Caliph= 	 
Conrad  1 -  Foreign Liaison Unit (rout. thru for review) Li-C E 

-c4-10..0)  

1 _ 	o 	\ - 	 tC 9 1963 



CABLE TO MEXICO CITY 
RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

EN ROUTE NUEVO LAREDO Allb ir SO DETERMINED, SET LEADS to INTERVIEW. 

FURNISH DESCRIPTION CLOTHING WORN BY OSWALD AND INFORIATION AS TO 

KIS BAGGAGE WHEN IN MEXICO CITY. ENDEAVOR TO OBTAIN MOTEL 

REGISTRATION CARD AT DEL COMERCIO MOTEL AND SUBMIT TO LABORATORY 

FOR NANDWRITINGAND LATENT EXAMINATIONS. REURCAB NUMBER TWO ONE 

THREE,TIAMSMITTE3 TO BUREAU TAPE OF DECEMBER SIX RE INTERVIEW 091 .  

GILBERTO ALVARADO. SAN ANTONIO ADVISES ONE CARLOS VASQUEZ GALINDO 

ON SEPTEMBER TWENTY-SIX LAST ENTERED MEXICO AT NUEVO LAREDO DESTINED 

TO MONTERREY. MODE OF TRAVEL MOT INDICATED. GALINDO BELIEVED TO 

STAY AT MONTERREY WITH RELATIVE, ONE JOSE G. GOKEZ, HUSBAND OF 

GUOVEVA GARCIA DE GOMEZ, WHO RESIDE IN COLONIA INDUSTRIAL, MONTERREY, 

EXACT NUMBER NOT KNOWN. ENDEAVOR LOCATE GALINDO AND INTERVIEW. 

GALINDO AGED TWENTY-SEVEN TO TWENTY-NINE, FIVE FEET FIVE INCHES, 

ONE FOUR ZERO, BLACK BAIR, MUSTACHE. COPIES DALLAS AND SAN ANTONIO 

MT MAIL. 

NOTE TO DALLAS AND SAN ANTONIO: 

Oswald has been identified, by hotel employees at the Del 
Comercio Rotel, Mexico City. Vas Ariveft, handling October 2, 1963, 
trip 	La Fronton' Bus Line, Mexico City"to- Suevo Laredo have been 
interviewed negatively.  

tm• 

• 
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Trots. 

El AIRGRAM in CABLEGRAM co RADIO ti TELETYPE  

URGENT 	12-7-63 ' 
TO DIRECTOR 

FROM LEGAT MEXICO CITY NO. 214 

BUFILE 105-82555C) 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, IS — R. 
REMYCAB DECEMBER 6 LAST. 
SOURCE IN MEXICAN IMMIGRATION ADVISED THIS MORNING 

GILBERTO ALVARADO UGARTE BEING DEPORTED TOMORROW MORNING, 

DECEMBER 8, TO NICARAGUA. 	 s. 

CIA HERE ADVISED BY US OF ABOVE INFO. 

CLARK D. ANDERSON ' 

RECEIVED: 

CC-MR. ROSEN 

3RD CC: MR. BIZiieimi 

6:06 PM 	NCC 

004 

Aity i°45:261LE:C.:::4) 

as DEC 9 196a 4 IL  S 

5 3 DEC 111963,,1 

••" 
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UR G7. i 	V> 7663 	11.1 7 AM CST FLL 

0 DIRECTO:2 .:ND SAC NEU ORLEANS 

FROii SAC DA'LAS /89...43/ 2? 

LEE HARM OS::ALD AKA/ ASSASSINATION OF ?RESIDENT JOHN 

FITZGE:?ALD NE:LZDY, NOV. TUENTYTWO LAST, DALLAS, TEXAS, AFO. 

BY TZLETY6=.E THIS DATE, THE BUREAU ADVISED/ 

SINCE LLEIN/S SPORTING GOODS, CHICAGO, ADVISES CSUALD/S 

e kRIFLE SOL:. 1:ITCUT SLING AND ZILL OF SALE DOES NOT LIST SLING, 

i DALLAS REQU:STED TO INQUIRE INTO POSSILLE SOURCES OF SLING. 

SLING IS LSAT ER WITH SMOOTN BLACI: OUTSIDE SURFACE AND ROUGH, 

NATURAL BRO ■:.: INSIDE SURFACE. SLING CONSISTS OF TWO INCH BY 

NINE AND 0::E HALF INCH PIECE HAVING A RING FASTENED TO EACH 

END. A THREE CLARTER INCH STRAP, THEE AND ONE HALF INCHES 

IN LENGTH IS RIVETED TO EACH RING. EACH OF THESE STRAPS HAS A 

BUC::LE TO WHICH IS BUCKLED ONE END OF FORTYTHREE iac STRAP, 

THESE FOURTHS INCH IN WIDTH. PHOTOGRAPHS WILL BE FORUARDED 

DALLAS BY AIRTEL. 

DALLAS IN RECEIPT OF TWO PHOTOGRAPHS OF OSWALD, TAKEN 

BETWEEN MARCH 7::0 LAST AND APRIL TWENTYFOUR LAST, HOLDING A ' 

RIFLE THAT AP...ARS TO POSSIBLY BE PERTINENT RIFLE. IN THOSE 

END PAGE ONE dc3 
NOT RECORDED 



PA GE TLO 

PHOTOGRAPHS :Er: RIFLE IS FITTED UITH UHAT APPEARS TO BE A 

ROPE SLING. 

NEU 0:-EAS INITIATE APP2OPRIATE INVESTIGATION THAT AREA 

TO LOCATE FOSS' BLE SOURCE OF SLING. 

INVEST I GA :ION CONTINUING  DALLAS . 

END AND AC }< 

WA 	12-23 PX OK FBI WA ET 

NO 	11-Z3 A: OK FBI NO NJA 

TU DISC 

'4) • 
, 	, 
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Memorandum 
Mr. W. C. Sullivan 

• 

Dm L. December 7, 1963 

1 - Belmont 
1 - Mohr 
1 - DeLoach 
1 - Rosen 
1 - Sullivan 
1 - D. E. Moore 
1 - Turner 

"" Mr. D. E. loof‹.  

L I , 	 - 	0 
/slitli." LEE HARVEY °swap 

rATERWXL-SECOTTry R 
"C ,;:,/ 

has been acting as her manager. 

Inspector Thomas Kelly of the Secret Service in 
Dallas advised today that Martin has been insistent on 

, , being permitted to talk to Mrs. Oswald and of making final 
liarrangements so that she can capitalize on the press offers, 
bone of which is in the amount of $12,000. In view of 

Mrs. Oswald's difficulties with the Engli , language, 
Martin is desirous of utilizing George A. ouhe lia Dallas  _11 
resident who speaks Russian, in the-arrangements-. Malley 
advised that we have previously interviewed Bouhe who was 
an acquaintance of the Oswalds. 

Inspector Kelly feels that Secret Service has no 
alternative but to agree to this arrangement as they do not 
feel they can continue to hold Mrs. Oswald for an extended 	. 
period of time. Kelly asked our Dallas Office if we had 
any objection to this arrangement. 

Malley said that he advised Kelly that this was a 
matter for the Secret Service to decide and he told Kelly 
that he thought Kelly should clear this with Secret Service 
headquarters in Washington. Malley said he was furnishing 
the above for information in the event Secret Service should 
be in touch with us. I told Malley I was in agreement with 
his action; that this was a matter for Secret Service to • 

) handle and resolve. 	 . 

I , 
l'e e-C 

Inspector Malley called from Dallas this morning 
to advise that Nrs. Oswald has been receiving numerous 	I;A',.:: offers from the press and James/Martin, who, out of 	e4i/P '- 
sympathy, has been furnishing an apartment lo Mrs. Oswald, 

ACTION: 

For information. 

\_, 	DEM:mgp 
(8) 

fiZr> 5. 

7C,/ 
(9,23S 4J 7/12  a 

'RECORD 
AD 1 L 10CA 
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11/26/63 

cc Mr • Belmont 
Mr. Sullivan 	42=7_7:: 
Mr. Rosen 

4 Mr. J.P.Mo 	 '3  

',immesh' mar se. se 
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UNE-ED STATES GOVER/4' 

Memorandum 
TO 	: MR. SULLIVAN 

A' ./ 
7"m  ' A. H. Belmont1/1:1' 

, 

susjwr: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
Assassination of the President 

The Director advised that be had talked to Katzenbach, who had 
been talking to the White House relative to the report we are to render 
in the Oswald case. It is Katzenbach's feeling that this report should 
laElMAS!YLIELthingArhich..BAYTA00_1_12uestioain the mind of the public 
or the press regarding this matter, including such-h—thiiiisU—The-414urn 
of ths_passport to Oswald in Moscow, and the furnishing of  money to him 
by the State Department for the purpose of returning to thi7ES. If 
the State Department regulations or law required State to do these 
-things, we should get a copy of the law. 

This report will have to contain an*hing_of relevance to the 
case,. We should get from the Defense Department Oswalal_stiebord and 
disciplinary action and discharge. We should cover the angle of Oswald 
going down to Mexico—Cityland his contacts down there. 

fN, 

In other words, this report is to settle the dust, in so far 
as Oswald and his activities are concerned, both from the standpoint 5 
that he is the man who assassinated the President, and relative to 
Oswald himself and his activities and background, et cetera. 	 3 

d 

At such time as the report is finished, Mr. Katzenbach will go 
over it, and will furnish it to other officials of the government, 
such as McCone of CIA, the Secretaries of Navy, Defense, and State,. /, 6  
so that they can look it over and make sure they agree and do not have fl 
any objections. 

	t5- 
The above change will, of course, require more time for the 

preparation of this report. However, the Director desires that it be 
out as quickly as possible. Division Sas.will continue to handle the ' 
portion of the -report dealing with the assassination attempt and the 
eyidence.gathered to show that Oswald is responsible; This means that 
we will have to carefully check the evidence and Oswald's possessions 
that the police are now turning over to us, to see if additional 
information should go into the report from this. • 	• ... 	413 

Division Five will h 	
BEC- 16 Pi's-  - '',' :- ' " • 

19git:t;o::heetsl:terr: the report, wivelust 
j I ) be certain that .smyltTlinNlat is put into the roplAt "c,as.12,  backed mg  )1 

as it will be subject to Atinute  scrutiny from the_press7.aid the public. 
For Division Five's part of the Teporrve should be certain also that 
we vOt11134up.,:material, such as the law rellad anAly.State to giveA 0.-...--t.-L. - - ,f . 	 • . ...— 



Mr. Sullivan 

Oswald's passport_bact_talibrv_st_cetera.--We should be certain 
.that gents thoroughly go through Oswald's effects to see_if they 
can pick up any correspondence with the Communist Party, the Soviet 
Embassy, et cetera. - 

This is a difficult re 	prepare, but we will have to 
concentrate our 	 on on it in order to produce the desired 
results. 

2 
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CAMW 
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DATE: 11-27-83 	 Golf 
%mom 

1 - Belmont 'At■ 
1 - Conrad 	r rpm. 

T.M. Moe 	 
1 - Rosen 
1 - Sullivan 
1 - Branigan 
1 Turner 

I 
At 6:32 p.m. on November 27, 1963, SAC Johnson of Chicago *) 

called and talked to Supervisor L.1 urner in my absence and advised-\ - 
that a former criminal informant! 	 who has had a 	N S 
recent history of financial diff1 	e 	d possible instability, ... 
reported go the Chicago Agents who formerly handled him/the following 
information: 	. 	 ..... . 

___. ---- 
He is acquainted with a prostitu e. f Spanish extraction 

who is associated on a daily basis with Joh ossin, !Chairman of the 
Fai Pla • for Cuba CoAmittee (FPCC) in Cbica o,o, Rossin, 

has in the past expressed hatred for the Ken e 	 s 
c 	ng 'resident Kennedy, and admiration for. Castro. Rossin recently, 

subsequent to the assassination, was interviewed on televisi 
'denied know • g Oswald. However, according to the prostitute 

	

Rossin told her that he does know Oswald and has 	...; ..- ca y furnished him money over the past five months. 
*MESS ADVISED 10 COtilluda ST MLA • 

S Johnso dvised that Chicago has Agents on the streets 41. 
looking for 	 and when she is found she will be interviewed 
concerning 	m er. He requested authority on a-tACS basis to 4  
interview her with the use of a polygraph if regular interview did no 
resolve the matter. He also requested permission on VA B basi to 
interview and polygraph Rossin if the interview with 
not resolve the matter. He advised a written waiver consen •u 

d be  

does 

obtained before the use of a paxgraph, and Rossin would not be 
interviewed late at night. AsV'' 	

11/  1 61/ 	
REC- 16 / 	:' - ' - ( - ._ 

	

In describing Robin, Johnson said that he had forme 	bee*;' 
a Communist Party (CP) organizer in St. Louis; left the CP in the 
middle 1950's after the Hungarian uprising; and had been Chairman of 
the FPCC in Chicago since its inception about 1959. He runs theaters 
catering to Latin-American pictures, is boastful and afinadT7-"--"' 

ACTION TAKEN: 	------' 41,1 	 RS DEC 9 ma 
Johnson wailladVadttff that unless he was instructed to the 

contrary by 9 p.m. Central Standard Time, he was authoFTETB-to trre-
the action indicated above. You were then advised of Johnson's request 
and our instructions to him. . 
105-82555 

11/ .011A1Ali 
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UNITED STATES GO .RNMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 	Mr. Mohr 

FROM 	C. D. DeLoach 

SUBJECT . ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT 

C 
vrigafirGeo, 

Mohr 	 
Casrvf 
connwCellehom, 	 

D.Loact 
Evens 
Gel. 

DATE: November 29, 1963 	ri,....,, 
,, 	..! .. :. 

( 	 r/  Y 1" ; 7::., 
i 	

Tel.. Roo,- -- 
Hol•-tr 	 
Gonly --r- 

)) VA.W  
A 

J 
We have been attempting to tain from the Mutual Broadcasting 	I- 

Company the tape of a broadcast by Serge leegers, a commentator who on 	J 

Sunday, 11/24/63, made certain referent \ to-stile movements of Lee Harvey Oswald 

1 

 in and out of the Soviet Union. He also indicated certain training received by Oswald. 
His reports were reportedly based upon "Viennese intelligence sources." At 
Mr. Belmont's request, I got in touch with our contact at the Mutual Broadcasting 
Company, Bob"Rurleigh, President, Mutual Broadcasting Company, on Sunday 
night, 11/24/63, and asked him to obtain the tape for us and also to identify 
Fleegers' sources as much as possible. 	 I ; 

Having received no word from Hurleigh, I again called him on 
Wednesday night, 11/27/63, and told him we needed the above information as 
expeditiously as possible. Hurleigh apologized and stated the tape would be in our 
hands no later than today, 11/29/63. 

I received a call at 12:50 p.m. from Charles 	News Director, 
Mutual Broadcasting Company, of New York. King stated he had the tape hik 
possession and would make it available to us immediately. I told him that we would 
have a representative of the New York Office call at his office immediately in order 

Mr. King also stated that Fleegers actually received information 

Broadway, on the 20th floor. 
to procure the tape. He stated it w uld be left at the reception desk at 1440 

from Viennese intelligence sources. He stated that Fleegers was en route to 
Paris, by way of a number of other countries, however, had talked to Mutual 
Broadcasting Company offices in New York about this matter. Fleegers did not 
desire to mention his sources on the phone. He stated, however, that he knew the 

1 

 FBI representative in Paris at the American Embassy and that he 'would contact 
Mr. Philcox either on Sunday night, 12/1/63, or Monday morning, 12/2/63, and 

1 - Mr. Belmont 	
e- kr-   furnish him all information necessary. 	 C-1 

REC. 16 

— Mr. Evans 
1 - Mr. Rosen 

1 - Mr. Jones 
CD13-xlg,s_46) 	

);\Continued next pa 25  DEC&1 



DeLoach to Mohr Memo, 11/29/63 
RE: ASSASSINATION OF THE PRESIDENT 

I called ASAC Roney in New York, who is acting for Mr. Malone 
and instructed him to have an Agent pick up the tape in question at the Mutual 
Broadcasting Company's offices immediately. He will put iron a plane and thereafter 
notify us as to the appropriate plane to meet at National Airport. I will have an 
Agent of this Division pick up the tape and deliver it to the General Investigative 
Division. The tape will contain the remarks made by Fleegers in connection 
with Oswald. 

ACTION:  

The General Investigative Division should) g epare a Cablegram 
to Legal Attache Philcox alerting him as to the call that will be made upon hi 
by Sergei Fleegers of the Mutual Broadcasting Company. 
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HERBERT 
1l_ EAST 44 RiXOLEEC._ 
NEW YORK CITY 
TELEPHONE NUMBER MURRYHILL 2-6080 
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IOW 

RECOMMENDATION: 

For your information. 

1 - Mr. Belmont 
1 - Kr. Sullivan 
1 - Mr. D.E.Moore 
1 - Mr. Turner 

.4) 
MCS:djlr'r 
(5) 	1 70--e FP( 

TO 

FROM : 

SUBJECT: 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
Mr. A. H. Belmont 

Mr. W. C. Sullivantsi4,4. 

OPTIO6141 quo IND I. 
ay. met IMMO. 
1111. St. 0110 NO IP 

C OM— MI 

Mr. Levy, who was in a group to whom I lectured a couple 
of years ago, came to say that about three weeks ago he believes 
he saw Itee Hkrvellt:ItaliLassassin of President Kennedy, in a picket 
line which was demonstrating against Earl Warren when he was 
lecturing before the New York City Bar Association. Mr. Levy said 
he didn't know whether or not this had any significance, but he 
wanted to pass it on to the Bureau. I thanked him for so doing. 

•  REG IC 	
_____1..t_.. 

P-5 DEC 9 1963 
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DEC 11 1`963i  
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TELZT4E 

'VA*.  

GENT 12-2-6 5 12- 59 AM CST PS 

7„ IIRECT MI  AT'TEN'TION DIVISION FIVE 

/:‘ r-  rim SAC, DALLAS / In- 41/ 	14-? 
0 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, AXA $ ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT JOHN 

T. VT-WADY $ NONIV-w1BER TWENTY TWO SIXTY THREE $ DALLAS, TEXAS, 

t■TO . 

MARINN OSW AU, INTERVIEWED TODAY FOR APPROXIMATELY THREE 

IkOURS . INTERVIEW WAS SHORT BECAUSE MARINA AND ROBERT OSWALD 

VISITED GRAVE. OF SUBJECT OSWALD AT FORT WORTH TODAY AND HER 

CHILDREN NEEDED ATTENTION LATER IN THE EVENING. SHE FURNISHED 

INFORMATION AS FOLLOWS- 

SHE WAS EMPLOYED AT DRUG SECTION, THIRD CLINICAL HOSP., 

MINSK, RUSSIA, OCTOBER NINETEEN SIXTY, AND DID NOT WORK AFTER 

DECIYIBER SIXTY ONE. SHE MARRIED OSWALD APRIL THIRTY S IXTY ONE, 

TOOK HER REGULAR LEAVE OF, THREE WEEKS IN SEPTEMBER SIXTYONE, 

AND TOOK MATERNITY LEAVE IN DECEMBER, SIXTY ONE. HER BABY, 

Mr. Tehos—..... 
lir. 
Mr• ki 

r. Casper-- 
Mr. Callatai 
Mr. Conrad—. 
Mr. DeLnaeh- 
Mr. Evans 
M r. Gale. 
Mr. Rosen. 

r. Sull;van 
Mr. Tavel 
Mr. Tratt-r- 
Tele Rooru___-. 
Las Hulmos 
Miss Gandy_ 

:(4 

•ti 
JUNE, AS BORN FEBRUARY FIFTEEN, SIXTY TW 

IQ  
0, AND SHE WAS 

EtliT 1.ED73EV :i441OtAIORE MONTHS OF LEAVE FR Orr J , BUT Di.B—NOT-- ••• 
er tg3 	 117 

END ?AGE ONE . ‘`.■ t • 	 CM DE C 9 1St43 	• 	• P% • t: - 5  

s 	s, 
.4 	 . 



PAGE TWO 

DL 89•43 

RETURN TO JOB. HER DUTIES CONSISTED OF FILLING PRECRIPTIONS 

OF LIQUIDS, POWDERS, AND ALSO MEDICINES FOR EXTERNAL USE. SHE 

WAS PAID FORTYFIVE RUBLES PER MONTH. SHE MET OSWALD IN THE 

MIDDLE OF MARCH, SIXTYONE, AT A SOCIAL FUNCTION AT THE PALACE 

OF CULTURE FOR PROFESSIONAL UNIONS, AS RELATED IN PREVIOUS 

TEL, AND ON FOLLOWING WEEKEND RETURNED TO THE PALACE EXPECTING 

TO SEE OSWALD THERE, AND HE WAS WAITING FOR HER. HE THEREAFTER 

MADE ARRANGEMENTS FOR A DATE THE FOLLOWING FRIDAY, BUT DID NOT 

KEEP IT AS HE WENT TO A HOSPITAL FOR EAR TROUBLE, WHICH DEVEL-

OPED INTO GLANDULAR TROUBLE. WHILE OSWALD IN HOSPITAL FOR 

TEN DAYS, MARINA VISITED HIM EACH DAY AND IT WAS WHILE HE WAS 

IN HOSPITAL THAT HE ASKED MARINA TO BE HIS FIANCE AND NOT CO 

OUT WITH OTHER MEN. MARINA AGREED TO MARRIAGE APPROXIMATELY 

APRIL TWENTY AND WAS MARRIED APRIL THIRTY SIXTYONE. THEY 

REGISTERED BEFORE REGISTRAR ON APRIL TWENTY, WERE INFORMED A 

WEEK LATER THAT MARRIAGE WAS APPROVED IN VIEW OF OSWALD-S 

FOREIGN STATUS, AND WERE CERTIFIED AS MARRIED ON APRIL THIRTY. 

END PAGE TWO 



PAGE THREE 

DL 89-43 

MARINA CLAIMS SHE DISCOVERED OSWALD WAS AMERICAN THROUGH 

THIRD PARTY ON HER FIRST MEETING WITH OSWALD. SHE QUESTIONED 

HIM WHEN HE WAS IN HOSPITAL AND HE TOLD HER HE PREFERRED 

AMERICA TO USSR AND HAD COME TO RUSSIA TO SEE IT, AS IT WAS 

CONSIDERED THE LEADER OF THE SOCIALIST WORLD. SHE ASKED HIM 

IF HE WAS AN AMERICAN OR SOVIET CITIZEN, AND HE SAID HE HAD 

GIVEN UP HIS DOCUMENTS TO THE AMERICAN EMBASSY AND COULD NOT 

- RETURN TO THE UNITED STATES. HE LATER EXPLAINED AFTER 

MARRIAGE, HE HAD BEEN OFFERED SOVIET CITIZENSHIP BUT REFUSED 

IT. MARINA WAS NOT ASKED, AND VOLUNTARILY FURNISHED INFOR-

MATION SHE HAD MARRIED OSWALD BECAUSE SHE LOVED HIM, RATHER 

THAN BECAUSE HE WAS AN AMERICAN OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF GOING TO 

THE UNITED STATES. -  PARENTHETICALLY, MARINA HAS VOLUNTEERED 

TWO ANSWERS, ONE AS STATED ABOVE, AND THE OTHER THAT OSWALD 

TO HER KNOWLEDGE DID NOT PLAN TO GO TO MEKICC IN LATE SEPT., 

SIXTYTHREE, WHEN IN FACT HE DID. AFTER RELEASE FROM HOSPITAL, 

OSWALD WAS INTRODUCED TO MARINA-S UNCLE AND AUNT, AND HE 	• 

BEGAN TO SEE HER FREQUENTLY, BUT SHE CONTINUED TO HAVE OTHER 

DATES. 

END PAGE THREE 
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DL 139.•43 

OSWALD WORKED AS NON-SKILLED METAL WORKER IN RADIO 

FACTORY IN MINSK. HIS PAY WAS EIGHTY OR NINETY RUBLES PER 

MONTH. HE HAD BEEN SENT FROM MOSCOW TO MINSK FOR WORK. 

MARINA HAS BEEN RELUCTANT TO FURNISH NAMES OF ASSOCIATES OF 

HERSELF OR OSWALD IN RUSSIA. CROSS EXAMINATION IN THIS REGARD 

HAS NOT BEEN CONDUCTED, BUT LATER FURTHER INQUIRIES 

THIS REGARD WILL BE PRESSED. SHE CONTINUES TO ANSWER 

QUESTIONS RATHER FREELY AND A GOOD WORKING RELATIONSHIP HAS 

BEEN ESTABLISHED BETWEEN INTERVIEWERS AND HER. CONDITIONS OF 

INTERVIEW ARE NOT OF THE BEST IN VIEW OF THE PROBLEM WITH THE 

CHILDREN AND, THEREFORE, AT TIMES INTERVIEW PROCEEDS SLOWLY. 

AT THIS TIME OVER A THOUSAND LETTERS, MOSTLY COMPLIMENTARY,' .  

HAVE BEEN RECEIVED BY MARINA FROM CITIZENS THROUGHOUT UNITED 

STATES. CHECKS AND CASH OF OVER TWENTYFIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

HAVE BEEN COUNTED AND MANY LETTERS REMAIN UNOPENED. CORRESPONDENCE 

AND MONEY GIFTS BEING HANDLED BY MARTIN IN WHOSE HOME SHE RESIDES. 

MARINA ALTHOUGH NOT CLOSELY QUESTIONED IN THIS REGARD, HAS SHOWN 

REAL INTEREST IN THE MONEY AND THIS HELPS IN THE INTERVIEW. 

INTERVIEW WILL BE CONTINUED APPROXIMATELY ONE PM TOMORROW. 
• • 

END AND ACK 	 trf, 

WA---2-12 AM OK FBI WA JS 

TU CLR kr.: 	
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Via 	AIRTEL  

FBI

0  

Date: 12/3/63 

(Type in plain text or code) 

AIRMAIL 
(Priority or Method of Nailing) 

L 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI 

,FROM: 	SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909) (P) 

4' SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD 
IS - R 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and Dallas are 
eight copies and two copies respectively of letterhead memo 
on JEANNE ALLRED, by SA ELDON E. HASTINGS at Laredo, Texas. 

ho dissemination being made locally to Secret 
Service. 

REc-1. 

3 

6)- Bureau (Enc. 8) 
2 - Dallas (Enc. 2) 
2 - San Antonio 
EEH/Mjb 
(7) 

51 D (1  " 

• 

a DEC 6 1951203  
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

hg Reply, Mau Mee le 
File No. SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 

December 3, '1.963 

LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

1//,_ 
t 

On DecembE.r 3. 1963, JEAN 	piEDJ ,5346.Morningside 
Avenue, Dallas, Texas, presently in L redo, ex s, advised 
-that she was divorced May 5, 1963, from JAMES 	ALLRED, 
JR., who possesses radical belief concerning-Cu a.AIIRED, 

--stated that her husband subscribed to the Worker newspaper:, 
joined the Youth Freedom Society and was reported to have 

N. :/%
/ 

flown money and guns to Cuba. ALLRED obtained passport 	t," 
and visas for eight ent al American countries in New OrieE.47 
December 14, 1962, D 	STALLINGS reportedly leader of JObn fl y  
Birch Society in Dallas. accompanied' ALLREDto New Orleans. 
-STALLINGS and ALLRED are fernier roommates. Mrs. ALLRED 
thinks she remembers seeing the name LEE HARVEY OSWALD on 
one of her husbandt envelopes. Her husband absconded 
with $34,000 belonging to Mrs. ALLRED and his present where-
abouts are unknown. ALLRED had made frequent trips to - 
Mexico. Mrs. ALLRED is returning to Dallas and car be 
recontacted at above address. 	jr-T t  

This document contains neither recommendations 
nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the 
FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are 
not to be distributed outside your agency. 

• 

&COPIES DESTROYED 

21 FEB 0 21973 
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• V. E. DOA-diet:NT OF JUSTICE 

COMMON:CATIONS SECTION 

DEC 3 1933 

TELE1YEE 

URGENT 12-3-63 	5-42 PM 	EST 
	

RW 

OUT IN REPORT ON OSWALD BEING SUMBITTED THIS DATE. 

COPIES OF THIS TEL BEING SUBMITTED TO RICHMOND AND WFO. 

DIRECTOR, AND SACS, DALLAS AND OKLAHOMA CITY 

irl■ FROM SAC, MIAMI /105.4342/ 

LEE HARVEYgWALD, IS DASH R. 

RE MIAMI TEL TO BUREAU AND DALLAS AND OC, DECEMBER TWO LAST. 

MANUEL RIEGO ZUNIGA UFILE ONE ZERO FIVE DASH ONE ONE 

	

EIGHT 	EN NINE NINE,:INTERVIEWED THIS DATE. 	RIEGO DENIED 

MAKING ANY STATEMENT THAT HE KNEW OSWALD OR EVER HAS, NOR DID HE 

KNOW OF ANY PLANS TO KILL PRESIDENT KENNEDY BY A MEMBER OF NIS _. 

GROUP OR ANYONE ELSE. CLAIMED DOES NOT RECALL MAKING PRO CASTRO 

STATEMENTS IN PAST BUT MUST HAVE BECAUSE OF COMPLAINTS AGAINST 

HIM. STATES MUST HAVE DONE SO WHILE DRUNK. NAMES OF INDIVIDUALS 

IN ADDRESS BOOK OBTAINED. CONSISTED OF INDIVIDUALS ASSOCIATED 

WITH N HIS WORK AS A TOURIST MAP MAKER. COUSIN NAMED ROBERTO 	I 

	

:NIOREIR 	MIAMI INDICES NEGATIVE RE INDIVIDUALS 	 4) 

IN NOTEBOOK AND MOREIRA. INTERVIEWS OF RIEGO AND RECALDE SET 	L-J 

Mr. 	— 
Mr. Beirsost---. 
Mr. Mohr 
Mr. Caspar_„_ 
Mr. .  Callahaa—.. 
Kr. Conrad—
Mr. DeLoseb 
Mr. Eva 
Mr. Gal 
Mr. 
Mr. 
Mr. Tave=r—.. 
Mr. Trotter-- 
Tek. Room____ 
Miss Holmes-- 
Kiss Gandy 

END AND ACK PLS 	REC. 12 
	/4 5 

WA 5-46 PM OK FBI WA MSL 

4-46 PM OK FBI DL EEA 	
1: 	

in DEC •9 1963 

OC 4-46 PM OK FBI OC SWH 
isacl  

°Till LA  Pi OM cat\ 	,2133 



_ 

• 1PD-10 (soy. 13-1S-116) 

FBI 

Date: 
12/4/63 

AIRTEL 

Trans it 	4.11owing in 

Via _ 

(Type to plain test or cod.) 

AIR MAIL - REGISTERED 
(Priority or Method of Maliag) 

1 

TO: 	DIRECTOR, FBI 

FROM: 	SAC, LOS AISLES (105-15823) 

RE: 	LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka (Deceased) 
IS- R 

The "Los Angeles Times" issue of 12/2/63, Part I, 
page 14, carries an article headlined "Placer of Anti-Kennedy 
Ad Departs in Mystery." The article carries the byline of 
RONNIE DUGGER at Dallas. It states that a telegraph delivered 

1/17e  in th iddle of the night resulted in 	calling himself 
BERNARD WEISSMAN and his "sidekick" WILLI 4!URLEL hastily 

"ar apartment on Refterlstr V-In-Ttllas the 
day before Thankgiving. The article reflects that WEISSMAN 
a described as a slender, dark eyed, dark haired man. 	- 

BURLEY is described as a tall, blond man who wore black horn-
rimmed glasses. The article reflects that WEISSMAN placed 
a full-page anti-KENNEDY advertisement in the "Dallas News' 
for publication the-4 the President was killed at Dallas. 
The ad was signed the American „"= cf„....,Findling,pommittee," an 
unaffiliated and non-p litiii-gi.o• of citizens who wish 
the truth, BERNARD WEISSMAN, Chai .- P.0±...._ftz179,11 Dallag. 
21, Texas. He gave the Advertising r .artment an address 
-at-lament house on Reiger. 

The article reflects that the FBI has interviewed 
the proprietress of the house where WEISSMAN and BURLEY 
resided on Reiger Street. 

/?- Bureau - Dallas 
1 - Los Angeles 

(6
EJK:ba
) 

REC-  lr 

. 	 3 DEC 6 1463 
; 
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